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WEN
June 1,2007

Certified Mail
Pamela J. Swindon
5800 S. St. Rt. 202
Tipp City, OH 45371

WARNING LETTER

Dear Mrs, Swindon:

On May 30, 2007, the Regional Air Pollution Control Agency (RAPCA), received a complaint regarding
illegal open burning at 7905 State Route 202, Tipp City. OH. On May 31, 2007, RAPCA performed an
inspection and found a large burn site approximately 6 x 6 foot which included construction debris and
drywall. This burn site was within 1,000 feet of the nearest neighboring residence.

Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule and Miami County Board of Health Local
(MCBHLAPCR) 3745-19-04, Open burning in unrestricted areas, the open burning of construction
materials such as drywall, for the purposes of waste disposal is prohibited. Additionally, the open
burning of any residential or agricultural waste for waste disposal purposes within 1,000 feet of the
nearest neighboring inhabited residence is prohibited. Therefore, the open burning documented on May
31, 2007, is a violation of OAC and MCBHLAPCR rule 3745-19-04.

This letter serves as notification to you of the above mentioned violations. As the owner of the
property, you may be held responsible for any illegal activity. A copy of the Warning Letter and
Order issued to the resident, Arnold Thompson, is also enclosed. Any further actions in violation of
the above mentioned rules may result in an enforcement action with civil and/or criminal penalties.
If you have any questions, please contact Eileen Moran at 937-225-4004.

Sincerely,

a

Jenna D. Lentz
Air Pollution Control Specialist

Enclosed (2)
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June 1. 2007

Certified Mail
Pamela J. Swindon
5800 S. St. Rt. 202
Tipp City, OH 45371

WARNING LETTER

Dear Mrs. Swindon:

On May 30, 2007, the Regional Air Pollution Control Agency (RAPCA), received a complaint regarding
illegal open burning at 7905 State Route 202, Tipp City, OH. On May 31, 2007, RAICA performed an
inspection and found a large burn site approximately 6 x 6 foot which included construction debris and
drywall. This burn site was within 1,000 feet of the nearest neighboring residence.

Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule and Miami County Board of Health Local
(MCB1-ILAPCR) 3745-19-04, Open burnin g in unrestricted areas, the open burning of construction
materials such as drywall, for the purposes of waste disposal is prohibited. Additionally, the open
burning of any residential or agricultural waste for waste disposal purposes within 1,000 feet of the
nearest neighboring inhabited residence is prohibited. Therefore, the open burning documented on May
31, 2007, is a violation Of OAC and MCBHLAPCR rule 3745-19-04.

This letter serves as notification to you of the above mentioned violations. As the owner of the
property, you may be held responsible for any illegal activity. A copy of the Warning Letter and
Order issued to the resident, Arnold Thompson, is also enclosed. Any further actions in violation of
the above mentioned rules may result in an enforcement action with civil and/or criminal penalties.
If you have any questions, please contact Eileen Moran at 937-225-4004.

Sincerely,

Jenna D. Lentz
Air Pollution Control Specialist

Enclosed (2)
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June 1. 2007

Certified Mail
Arnold Thompson
7905 State Route 202
Tipp City, 01145371

WARNING LETTER

Dear Mr. Thompson:

On May 30, 2007 : the Regional Air Pollution Control Agenc y (RAPCA), received a complaint regarding
illegal open burning at 7905 State Route 202, Tipp City, OH. On May 31, 2007, RAPCA performed an
inspection and found a large bum site approximately 6 x 6 foot which included construction debris and
drywall. This burn site was within 1,000 feet of the nearest neighboring residence.

Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule and Miami County Board of Health Local
(MCBHLAPCR) 3745-19-04. Open burnin g in unrestricted areas, the open burning of construction
materials such as drywall, for the purposes of waste disposal is prohibited. Additionally, the open
burning of any residential or agricultural waste for waste disposal purposes within 1,000 feet of the
nearest neighboring inhabited residence is prohibited. Therefore, the open burning documented on May
31, 2007, is a violation of OAC and MCBHLAPCR rule 3745-19-04.

This letter serves as notification to you of the above mentioned violations. Any further actions in
violation of the above mentioned rules may result in an enforcement action with civil and/or
criminal penalties. If you have any questions, please contact Eileen Moran at 937-225-4004.

Sincerely,

ama D. Lentz 

() 9, oyi^ e V
Air Pollution Control Specialist




